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Co D  307th Inf,
77th Division DE CARNIS, Williem ~ Pvt 1705277

Hit by rachine gun bullets, sent to First Aid Station immedia~
tely at Merval,Sept.6th 1918. :

o Informant : Siegel, Harry - 8gt 1705232
Co D 307th Inf.
304 West 116 St. '
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Date_ADPTil 24,1919

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND RERURTAL

Rematdns of:

Name W,Decarnis y Numbor: 1705277
Rank: Ione Organization: CoeD= 307th Inf,
Disinlerment and Reburial made by Group e . Unit 204

Disinterred (Date) Apra24,1919  From: (Give complete location)

i

FOG e Grave 1lo,7
Grave #7, N288,60 B206.30

—— D
AT i e | AR £ AT i

Reburied (Date) ApPre24,1919  in: (Give complete location)

__Grave 10,187 Section G Cemetery 18 Fismes (iarne) (a/ ;

. Map #34 Reims 8. W. 286.25 1 205.75 T
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Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment:

Buried 2 feel deep—- Bogy badly decomposed

Was one identification tag found ugon the body?liome —-- one om Cross

That other means of identification wereC"g;HFd upon the bodyilione
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Do PSS
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Note: =

If upon disinterment, effects are found upon the bodies, they will be prom-
ptly sent to the Effects Depct direct, as is required by G,0, 190, G.H .2, 1918.,
after being carefully exanined for clues to indentity in doubtful cases, notation
whereof will be made and reported to Chief, Graves Registration Serviece,

Supervised by:_Sgt.Jomed Rurff st Idemt.Ososy M.Pors
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NAME

De Carnis, Time

"t

WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

RANK SERIAL

DATE

July 25, 1931

ORGANIZATION

DATE OF DEATH

Pvt, 1705277 Co. D, 307th Inf, 9-6-18

 STATE

t

MOTHER IN LOCO PARENTIS
(For the year prior to
commencement of service)-:

e eo oo @

WIDOW
(Who has not remarried)

® o8 am

°d o8 96 a0 88 g8 e
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MOTHER : : s
STERIOTHER (For the : : :
year prior to com- : s H
, mencement of service) : : :
NAME : : :
MOTEER THRU ADOPTION : : :
AND (For the year prior :
to commencement of LS
ADDRESS service) :




. WAR DEPARTMENT
B OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM'—293—AM
S S el July 13, 1931,

Wb’f’/&{‘ ,K/ﬁf Aé)_ fg nff‘] T)Cf(‘( “é’%@\.{:{ : ‘;J 7 0‘ :),... 1 77

P e A

Mrs, M g (o] i _C?"*A{"
R e, /6~
ork City,N,Y,

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must be made by this office not later than August lst of this year.
It is therefore desired that you answer the question belew by writing
either of the words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the guestion.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign your
name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Governmeni during
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General,

. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M, Corps,
Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAXE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1932°9 y
Write answer here

Sign here
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WASHINGTON D. C.
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QM 203 AsM
De Carnis, William (0-A) Pvt. April 10, 1931.

%

Mrs. Mary De Car ,O/V
417 42 o
k City, N. Y,

Dear Madam

In order that your desires may be properly recorded
and arrangements made for you accordingly, it is requested that
you complete and return the enclosed questionnaire at your earl-
iest convenience,

Kindly advise as to whether or not the late Private
Willlam De Carnis was married and is survived by a widow and if 80,
her name and address,

Por your counvenience in replying, there is enclosed
herewith o self-addressed envelope which requires no postage.

For The Quartermaster General.

Very truly yours,

ﬂﬁ Di HUGEES,
Captain, Q. U. Corps,
Abblstant
gb
Enclosures;
Questionnaire

Aot « Amemdment
Envelope



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C

De Carnis, William

608 September 12, 1922,

Mrse Mary De Carnis,
417 W. 42nd St.,
New York, N, Y.

Dear Madeam:

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated July 31, 19z9,making inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
gervice man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-

grimage to the cemeteries of Eurove in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1, Is the deceased survived by a widow who
has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address:

2. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother, ;
mother thru adoption, or any other woman 4 .
who stood in loco parentie to him, accord-

ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en- (izp

closed Act, give her name, address, and (230

relationship in the space oppesiﬁ?ﬁ?m\
RS S

Y

: ¥ . /‘(_.’/\ ;’— ‘_-':-’/‘)

3. If survived by a widow ermoﬁﬁéﬁ{&ogéushg}
desire to make the pi]fgﬁmag'ef?f’ D N, e allend 7 %

—

- ik - fq“.“-"v .
For The Quarte&@égté?;Generamﬁ

ﬁery truly yours, '

. It -\ b : N "‘MJ‘—)‘“‘J‘

2 Incls. fiox i V" JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act of Congress Major, Q. M., Corps,
Envelope Assistant.

/

—



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N REFLY rerEr To QM 293 A-C

De Carnis, 'ﬂlm July 51. 1929,

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the late

Pvt. William Do Carniss Coe Dy Z07th Inf., whose remaing are now interred in
the Oise-Alsne smerican Cemetery, Seringes-ot-Nesles, Aisne, France.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below:

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not since remarried?

2. If so, give her complete address.

e e et}

3. Will you make the pilgrimage?

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

2 Incls. JOHN T, HARRIS,
Act of Congress Major, Q, M. Corps,
Envelope i Asgistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
« ICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENEI}
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A"C i
De Carnis, William June 24 , 1929.
C 110 982

Mrse M. De

nis, M. Mrs. Mary De Carnis,
434 Ve 42 417 W. 42nd 5t.,
New Yo Wa¥e New York, N. Y.

W

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the
late Pvt, William De Carnis, Co. D, 307th Inf., whose remains are now
interred in the Oise~Aisne American Cemetery, Seringes-et-Nesles, Aisne,
France.

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoeted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widowse are entitled to make the pil-
grimage.

In the event your son was survived by a widow who has since re-
married it ie requested that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

no postage.
Tor The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
]
\ ‘R‘\w

2 incls.

Act of Congress.

Envelope, JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. corps, ‘.
Agsistant.
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM—293—AM
De Carnis, William Pvt ( 0A) M- Fuly 13, 1931,

Mrs. Nary De Carnis,
417 W. 42nd Street,
New York City,N.Y.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must be made by this office not later than August 1lst of this year.
It is therefore desired that you answer the guestion below by writing
eitherf the words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided” in the blank space
folloquF theaquestion. :

e
= Ag soon as you have angyered the question, pleage sign your
name and retuen this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requireﬁ no p&ftage Do not delay, as a prompt reply ie essentlal

§g Th;s letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows

who did dbt make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A, D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Asgistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19327 RET
Write answer here

Sign here
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QU 293 A=NM
April 10, 1931,

De Carnis, William (0-A) Pvt,

Mrs. Mary De Carnis,

417 W. 42nd St.,
Hew York City, N. Y.

Dear Madam;
In order that your desires mey be properly recorded
or you accordingly, it is requested that
e at your earl-

and arrangements made #
you complete and return the enclosed questionnair

iest convenience,

Kindly advise as to whether or not the late Private
William De Carnis was married and is survived by a widow and if so,

her name and address,.
plying, there is enclosed

Por your convenience in re
herewith a selfwaddressed envelope which requires no postage.

For The Quartermsster General,
Very truly yours,

A+ D, HUGHES,

: & f Captain, Q. H. Corps,
2 o Abdistent
gb
@ Bnclosureq:
Que ire
nt _

- Aot
ope

L

Py

i

t

1931 g



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GEMERAL
WASHINGTON

1N REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-C

De Carnis, Williem Pvt. (0-A) M April 10, 1931.

Mrs. Mary De Carnis,
417 W. 42nd St.,
New York, N. Y.

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congréss
of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved May 15, 1930.

The records of this office show that you are the of
the deceased veteran named above and in order that plans may be completed for
conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested you answer tﬂ%o !Eowing questione
by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this office

in the enclosed envelope which requires ne postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage?

2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 1931°%

3. Please give your age and state your Age
health. Condition of Health

4, Do you speak English?

5. What other language do you speak?

< 1 -

» .
- ¥
7ot The Quartermaster General,
t
\ ‘ l
i
e Very truly yours,
2, ?f ! A. D, HUGHES,
Enclosures: e Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Assistant.
Act

Amendment



7 Octoher 14, 1830
DeCarais, I%ﬁ%i‘%t 608 M ? y

Mrs. Mary DeCarnis
417 W. 42nd Street
New York City

Dear Madam:

A roply has not been roceived to office latter of rocent
date relative to tho pilgrimage to the cometorios of Burope, author-
izod by tho Act of Congross of Mareh 2, 1929, as omondod May 15, 1930.

The rocords of this offico show that you arc thomother
of tho doccascd vetoran named abovo and in order that plans may bo
complotod for conducting tho pllgrimages in 1931, it is roquested you
answor tho following qucstions by f£illing out tho blanks leoft thorofor
and roturn the lettor to this office in tho onelosed omvelopo which
roguircs no postago.

le Do you desirc to mekec this pilgrimagc?

2 Do you dosirc to make the pilgrimago
in the calcndar year 19317

3. Plcasc give your age and state your Ago

hgalth. Condition of hoalth .

4, Do you spoak English?

Ss  Whet othcr languago do you spoak?®

For The Quartormastor Genorcl:

Vory truly yours,

: A, D, HUGHES
Enclss Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Aot Asggistant.
Amondment
Envolope

30/150



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

i~ repLy reFer To QM 293 A-C

DeCarnis, Williem 608 M June 9, 1980

Mrs. Mary DeCaimis
417 V. 420d Strest
New York City, N. Y.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
sions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

To assure proper and eatisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August 1st of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
question,

As soon as you have answered the question, please 8ign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential.

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A, D, HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
., Assistant,

4
e i 0 R
h et s

DO YOU DESTRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1931° __ .
! (Write answer here)

“(Sign here)



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARYERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

in REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-C October ¥, 1929,

De Carnis, William 608~

lirs. Mary De Carnis,
417 -‘I'I'J‘O 42nd St.,
New York Oity, s Yo

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 192i, and whose remaing are now interred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929, The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
numbsr of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number whc desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? (Yes) (No)

A

2. Do you degsire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 1930°? (Yes) (No)

3. Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili-
tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (Yesn) (No)

Age Health
4, Please give your age and state of health, (Years) (Good) (Poor)

English — (Yes) (No)

5. What language do you sBpeak®? Other language :
(8pecify language spoken)

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly youre,

Encl. JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act Major, Q. M, Corps,
Envelope Assigtant,



WAR DEPARTMENT '
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

iN rEPLY REFER To QM 293 A-C

D¢ Carnis, William
608 - September 12, 1920,

Mrse Mary De Carnis,
417 W, 4208 St
New York, H, Yo

Dear Madam:

The records of this office do not indicate that 2 reply has been
received to our communication dated July 83, 18928making inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
service man above named. These addresses are desired with a view 10
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-

grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and hushands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1. 1Is the deceased survived by a widow who
has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address:

2. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

2. If survived by a widow or mother does she
desire to make the pilgrimage?

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 Incls. JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-C

De Carmnis, William July 31, 1929,

Mrs. Mary Do Cornis,
417 Ws 42nd Ste,
Hew York, W, Y.

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widews of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the late

Pvt. William De Carnis, Co. D, 507th Inf., whose remasins ar¢ now intorred in
the Oise-ilsne imericsn Cemetery, Seringes-et-Nesles, Alsme, France.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions in
the space provided on thies letter, and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requiree no postage?

Write answers in space below:

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not since remarried?

2. If so, give her complete address.

3. Will you make the pilgrimage?

. RO SR LA a T il 4 g 3 e e

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 Inecls. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act of Congress : Major, ., M. Corps,
Envelope Asgistant.



.‘ WAR DEPARTMENT
= - <FICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENL .L
WABHINGTON

IN repLy rerer To QM 293 A-C ‘
D¢ Caynis, William June B& , 1929.

.lﬂc M, Do Oarnis,
434 Ve 42nd 8%,
Now York, N.¥s

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1629, entitled an Act "To snable the mothears
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sallors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries®.

: The records of this office show that you are the mother of the

late Pyte Williem Do Omrnis, Ove Dy 507th Inf,, whose remins are now

!.':mﬂ in the Olse=-Aisne imerican Cemstery, Seringes-et-Nesles, Alsne,
noes

¥Will you please advise thie office whether or not he is survived
by a widow who is entitled under the provisione of the above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her to
make the pllgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil-
grimage.

In the event your son was survived by a widow who has since re-
married it ie requested that a statement to that effect be mads.

For your reply, yvou may uge the enclosed envelope which reguirese

no postage.
Yor The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 inels.
Act of Congress.
Envelope . JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Aseistant .



DeCARNIS ’ﬂ%ﬁﬁn 4=Got, Bovember 7, 1924

Mra, M. ,..Decamiﬂ’
434 Viest 42nd Sta,
New York City, N.«¥.

Dear liagem; q

-Tha Quartermaster General desires to invite your attention
to the inclosed ‘card which gives the permanent cemetery Xogation of
the soldier's grave. 1.n which you are 1nterested.

Thls Ameriden m111tary cemetery. is one of those to be main=
tained by the United States for all-time in Europd. Each grave ®will be
marked by a headstone of white marble, of dignified design, with the
neme, rank, division, brgan1zat10n, date of soldiér's death and State from
whlch he came, Headstones wxll be plaoed at all graves An connection with
the improvement work now in progress, ‘&s 500n as possible and without waxt-
ing for special dction or reguest on the part of relatlves.

.‘)_- o '
: Please be assured that 1n effectlng removal of the dead, the
utmost reverential care waa,exercisbd and more then willingly accorded
by those who performed this sacred duty. For the future,, these graves
will be perpetually maintedned by the Government in a manner befitting
the last resting place of our heroes. )

Very truly yours,

RaPe« HARBOLD,
.T:v"l..‘_']("l' s QalaCoe

l+Inal, Assistante 3p
Record card, : e g



€3—7752 T:NL—GT i) 1—21
WAR DEPARTMENT T

i THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE
mrev, G 201 Delernis,William (W) wasuingTon  -November 23,1922.

SusJecT: Czuse of Death.

To: Quartermaster General of the Army,

Washington, D.C.

1. &n investigation recently completed by this Department in the
cese of William DeCarnis, 31,705,277, Private, Co D, 307th Infantry
who had been previously reported as died of wounds September 15,1918
and September 7,1918 now shows that he was killed in action September
6,1918 and that the foxrmer reports are erroneouse.

. By order of the Secretlary of War:

et = A 0
T or SFT X
- . m " i) %, 1
i [e 3 Y] W S [
=0 et [ }.. Ad..jutant General.
2% A ;



‘ ' 7 | 617-287

y e, ‘ April 22, 1921,
File Noe 293,8 Cem.Div.Cor.Br. ‘
(DeCarnis, William)

i A}

¥rs. Yaria De Carnis, \
434 Wost 42nd Street, . -
. Hew York, N.Y.

Dear lMadam:

. A\

/

Vi - Receipt of shipping inguiry dated April 2, 1921,

relative to the remaine of your late son, William De Carnis,
Private, Serial Number 1705277, Company D, 307th Infantry,

is acknowledged. - - ,

) In accordance with your desire, the remains will

bo left in Pramce for burial in a permament American Cemetery.
You are assured that the grave site will always be maintsined .
as & fitting memorisl of the 'late soldier's saerifice.

. 1The Demrtment desires to comvey to you renewed
- assurance of its sympatly ia your beresvement.

4 w'm{horn'; of the Quartermaster Genaral :

e L SR S= R

S ———s
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Frone He* - 0

Extemsicu b4 or 6§ WAR DEPARTMENT 817 - 287

QUARTERMASTER CORPS Smdm26=21
CEMETERIAL DiviSiON, GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE, Q. M. C.
Room 350, PIER 2, HOBOKEN, N. J.

Harch 26th, 1921.

File los 29348 Cema Dive,Corre Bre
(DeCARNIS, William )

irs Joseph De Carnis,
434 e 42nd Sta,
New York, N.¥e.

Deay Sir:-

Kindly inform this office at your earliest
convenience whether or not the late William DeCarnis, Private,
Serial Tumber 1705277, Compeny D, 307th Infantry, is survived
by widow or children, and if so, furnish the name and address
of each.

This informetion is desired in order thet the
Department may be assured that the proper person to determine
the disposition of remains of the late soldier is given an
opportunity of expressing his or her wishes.

If the late soldier is not survived by any of
the ebove mentioned relatives, please state whether you desire
the body left in France in a permanent American Cemetery,
returned to the United States and shipped to you at Government
expense, or interred in the National Cemetery at Arlington,
Virginia.

The Department desires to convey to you
agsurance of sympathy in your bereavementa.

Your early reply will be greatly appreciateda
By suthority of the Quartermester Gemeral:
R. E. SHANNON,

Captain, Q.ll.Corps,
fficexr in Charge.

« T's BUTLER,
Captain, Infantry.
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Mavoh 26th, 1021
P1lo HNoe 48348 Jome Divestorye iive

& ™

\

 Wre Joseph De Cernds,

434 Ve 420d Sty
Now York, N.Ys

Doar Sirie

By mthority of the Quertermastor Ggnorals

M ' Ry Be SN,
R ﬁ. QulleCarps,
'/;4 /o] ‘?() “ mi
G;?. ; ]922 BY:

8 09 |



G. R. 8, ¥Form No. 120
SHIFPING INQUIRY

(Bd. of Jan. 1, 1921) ol7-28"7 ¢bm
WAR DEPARTMENT

obm OFI‘ICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY |
; CFN[ETERIAL DIVISION = !

mﬁm
Vil boken!, " NIT 2

FROM: . Chief, Cemeterial Diyision, O. Q. M. G..

1r

To: ‘ 2onMw,rod@sieph DenBarnish 434 We 480d 8t ;o lew Xork, NeX.,

SussECT: R"eﬁnhfinsi= of _-__l__Y_E!‘___I_I!_J'_:_l_l}ﬁ!%l)f__g_t:’.I.‘_g?_.S_!_-_.F.EI_'__ITO ; 1 705277,C0.D, 307t hInft.
I A } yTLEEL TIAIDNG NG|

-3t LG nJe L6 { : $ 14 CER j Q'_F.’ tmasnarAzECIl L 1L o
. If these are not the correct instry : igns on reversé ?de /of t{ms
shegt. = w11 MRS LA\ s o LA

' /drg};q in“the United States:
Al (‘en_}gtery,_ 91 (3) body to

The nearest next of kin may choose b‘étw'eeh, (1) return of the body to any
(2) interment in the National Cemetery, Arlington, Va., or any other Natios
remain in Lurope e

BV author 1ty of the Quartermastm Genernl 8‘”".- J: *ﬁ%; #/PIERCE
: £ ] it nel, U. S. Army

i
If all blank spﬁ,ces below are notfilled out, it will necessitate a return ofAI!Hfs papér-and .2 SERIOUS
DELAY in the: shlpment ‘of this bodv Btate in each case WHETHER or not these relatives are STILL
LIVING.

Was soldier married ? ____%,;'_*_LL-LZ_;';L“_;-___;__
e SHw= 1
NAME OF— TOWN. ‘ STATE
! . [ 4 B 5 W™ . v& . ’ -
Hol dier/g wc oy terls et i o ol s e D L el / oA ¢« b SRR L P O | SO SR B S P TR L
|
|

L R SR Y e I et ¢ 1, ) T T IR < T o SR
Soldier’s childrens {2 esmsiess ok iosiisonn gecsime msdivs Pl — i ek { [
(Name oldest first.)

; .“’.’.‘. 5”“’»“’% ------------ VAR A Z

|
-__l HOHK Werd- 42 2T i

1 £

Bmthel;g: oy Z ?—L o C* o r
Sl o Thanh FaCoanmi . A pes] #2. o] ‘?C Z%

O ;. P l....%z //mf %5"’~ﬂ\;4¢y Ex %/4/
B i it —— |
enﬁut)

Date -M __________________ Signature._ ¢
Address... XBH. M% ,,,,,, f Relationship.__ W@%&'—/

ImpORTANT. ~CAREFULLY read instructions hefore filling out this paper. =286 (ovER.)




I, the un-ersigned, am the ___-%h_ ________________________ and nearest living next of kin of the within-named
(Relationship) R R S e

soldier, and desire the following disposition of his remains, viz:
(Strlke out all except the one showing the disposition desired.)

1. As stated on first page of this sheet.

2. f o

(B.R. station.) . |

Signature.._.

" INSTRUCTIONS FOR FILLING OUT.

1. If definite instructions for the disposition of a body are not received from the next of kin within two
weeks of its arrival at New York, burial will be made without further notice in the World War Section of
Arlington National Cemetery.

2. The transfer of bodies will be made ENTIRELY at Government expense.

3. This paper MUST BE SIGNED BY THE PERSON WHO IS THE NEXT of kin IN THE ORDER
shown in the square on the other side of this sheet.

4. This paper must be returned showing the name and address of each of the nearest next of kin in the
spaces provided therefor on the other side of this sheet.

5. If there are minor children of the deceased soldier and no widow, the LEGALLY APPOINTED
GUARDIAN of the children should ascertain their wishes and act for them in this matter.

6. If YOU are not the nearest next of kin, please ask the nearest next of kin, if living near you, to fill

_out this paper.

. If YOU are not the nearest living next of kin and do not know who or where the nea.rest re]atwes
are, please fill out this paper AT ONCE and mail to this:office. \

8. You are requested to return this paper AT ONCE in order to avoid delay in the case of this body.

9. Use the inclosed envelope—pay no postagd.

Nore.—INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE DISPOSITION OF REMAINS will be issued by this office upon the properly executed
authority of the legal next of kin in each case. The widow is the first person having disposition of the remains of her husband.
Should there be no widow or children, the father and, in turn (upon his decease), the mother, is the proper authority. The
brothers, in order of seniority, and then the sisters'in order of seniority, if there are no brothers, rank next in authority to
decide. Under an opinion rendered by the Judge Advocate General of the Army, if a widow has remarried she forfeits her right,
and the next of kin as given above will make decision. 3—7560



B3 Gdmie, Wiilien wvi.) 4t Tmd, D |

4 -
Gentral Records C ice, 1.G.D. L.7.0. P02 . B wary 88, 1939

+ Po:~- Personnel Adjutant, 77th Division, W

" 1. Returned inviting attention Paragraph 1, original letter Sl
requesting definite information as to date of death and buriale. 7"6

2. Paragraph 2, 3rd Indorsement does not give definite data
necessary to complete records at this office.

3., Request that this office be supplied with correct date of
death as it is impossible to reconcile these two dates shown im
original letter,

PR Py SR —c

Earle Boothe,
Ad jutant General
S

By, ﬁ TTy
GMB/Am _ Major, FJh.

Qb U

(De Carnis, William Pvt) 51;11 Ind SOH b

Hdqrs. 77th Division, Statistical Section, AmericanB. F. 6th larch, 1919
To Central Records Office, A+PsOe No 902, Americanfi. F.

o 20,

loReturned. Upon investigation this soldiers was found to have
died of wounds September 7th. Our records have been changed accordingly.

SAMUEL Q. L

' 2o

o i

. Captain, Infantry
‘I\?\ w;g A Personnel Adjutant

P =
antR Bvae oy
A v 8—“/& ‘

3.

3

-
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-
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2nd Ind.

HeQes, 77th Divieion Office of Div. Buriel Officer, American E.F., Feb. 14, 1919,
Tos - Statistical Seection, 77th Division, Americen E.F. -

1. Returned. Exemination of the records of this office shows that
the neme of William DeCarnis, 1 705 277, Co. D., 307th Infantry, appears on
the burial report of Ohaplain Stanley Ms Oleveland, %07th Infaatry, for
Beptember 13, 1518,

2, The report referred to includes aeveral names, COVOI‘ln& a period
of probably a week,

Es C. VOORSANGER
Division Burial Officer

ECV-jer
Srd Ind.

Has. 77th Division, Stat. Section, AEF,, February 16th, 1915, -  To:
Central Records O0ffice, AGD, APO #902, AEF,

l, Returned, attention invited to 2nd indorsemeat.

2. In many cases we have 10 report of the death of soldiers previous
to the time that their names appear on the Division burial Officer's report
and as many days burials appear on each of these reports discrepancies may
arise between the date of the report as rendered by the Division Burial
Officer and the date of the report of burial as rendered by the chapla:ln
making the burial te the ‘Uraves Hegistration Service.

8, Your attention is invited te the ¥urial Heports left by the
Division Persomnel &uutmd.ut@ your effice. Sl -

Jeo 8, Umdernill, Jr.
18t Lieut, Infantry
Asst, Qo Division Adjte



{ F 162
o« YENTRAL RECORDS OFFICE
- ORI AMb,  CAN EXPEDITIONARY FORCES
. 20 A.P.O.goz L MGE.
February 6th 1919,
From : Central Records Bffice, A.G.De A.P,0. 9024
To $ Personnel Adjutent, 77th Division.

le In checking records at this office the following error
has been noted, and it is requested that you promptly supply us with
definite information so that we may make the necessary ad justmen ts
without delay,

De Carnis, VWm. 1705277
Pvh,
Goo D, 307th Inf.

Reported as Died of wounds September 15th 1918,
Graves Loecation Blank shows date and place of
Burial as September 7th 1918, by S.M. Cleveland,
Chaplain 307th Inf,

2 It is impossible to reconcile the two dates in this
instance, i.e., date of death and date of burial, and your explanation
in reply should receive prompt attention so that our records nmaybe
adjusted accordingly,

Eaxrle Boothe,
Adjutent General,

: By Harry £¢ Miller, 3
HOM/ JOB, Jx. Captain, WF.4, :

1st Ind JBU Jr/b

Hdgrse 77th Division, Statistical Section, Amrican 4. F. 12th feb 1919
To Division Burial Officer, Hiqrs. 77th Division, Amrican K. Fe

1, Referrede. It is requested you check up the above case
on your records and advise us in regard to same. :

Jo B, UNIERHILL Jr
T V. 4 ’ TN /;
7 A n//«uf/;» =

/ let Lieut Infantry (
Asst to Division Adjutam
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GRAVE !.OGATION BLA K

< LOC ‘\'In)\ OF THE GRAVE OF

DscA 05 77V\/ e

(Surnan

Pirst Name and Initials).

_— i i

e L
b

"D\/"’f ..... COD ......... 302 INE....

(Rank).

A
PLACE OF DEATH:, )ﬂo’m..(rw Peepnd (3 &1

01 gammtmn)

("AUSE OF DEATH:. LW‘#M ------------- 2

DATE OF BURIAL:. SLW 7

FLACE OF BURIAL....Q(ur.. k 1
(Give Uemetery, Town and Department). Map reference must

gpecify clearly what map is used.

GRAVE NUMBER ...... B g m,t--..&

. 4
HOW MARKED: Name Pegiﬂ::a. .Cross?. /(/M '
&y

l

Headboard?&zz&g. .

qug’. ..... it |

Botble v austilip.

IDEN TIF_‘ICATION TAGS: 4

Was one burled it o dy b e

Was one fastened to name peg
stake used. as a grave marker

If name unknown and tags

des?tio‘n and marks

should be given here: h';’—",ﬂ
# OMME. F/.SM(,’S ; wve

i







WAR DEPARTMENT : PENALTY FOR PRIVATE USE TO AVOID
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"WAR DEPARTMENT PENALTY FOR PRIVATE USE TO AVOID

PAYMENT OF POSTAGE, $ 300

t:a,.'

OFFICIAL BUSINESS

°f *SI NIV

- 6Y285# O1Td



.

DeCarnis, . William 1,705, i

(Surname. ) (Christian name in full.) (Army serial num

Pvt. Co. D, 307th Inf,

(Rank and orgnuimtjli.‘)fdw
State your relationship to-the deceased ,//'\5

Do you desire the remains brought to the United States? -

! ! E VGS or no.j
1f remaing are brought to the United States, do you

wigh them interred in a national cemetery? “(Yes or no.)

o If you desire the remains interred at the home of the deceased, give full informa-

tion below as to where they should be sent:

(Name of person to re(-oi\e—romn’ns.) (LExpress office.) (Telegraph office.)

(Number and street.) ty or town.) (State.)

. (A i
(Sign here) %% /0,1 LWL&

A e RS

(1\’u;11bct and sireet or rural route.) (City, town, or post office.) (sm‘ey.’)
Read carefully the letter accompanying this card. 3—06713






AMERICAN INPEDINIONARY FGCHBY f;' i gt f
'HEADQUART.  SERVICES OF ; {

OFFICE OF THE CHIEF Quaambaim,w‘f
GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVLCE

December 3rd, 1918

FROLI  :Chief, Graves Registration Sexrvice,
AeP.O. 717, Amcrican E. F.

T & 0,0, G°D, 307th. Inf.
SUBJZCT: Query as to Identification Tage

s This office has re;ceivod fromn
Effects Depot,

i1dsnoitication tag as follows:

Mgt 2e 1 > : ~

DECARNIS (I705277) Wgilliam
Eonl: Pvt.Organization: 307 INF,
3 coq Dl

Ra it is possible that the wearer of
thig taz wes milled in action. If 80, will
yoz ylocse £111 ¢y, as for 48 possible,
the enclosst Grave Iccatioa Black:, and fur-

nish are obber iufemation avall £ble wviaich
will tord to esteblish the place of Lis
desth snd burisl, and mail same promptly ©O

0L 5500y Geiee, HUYNSs Pe0eSes with rebturn
G Gkl T‘.C!_':‘r"f‘,,‘

e ITf Ba wes H0T rilled in actiocu -ﬂ'l.eauc
wicins e $0 peescnt stalus, by potation

CHLRIAS CG. PIFRCD 1
SRR R A MU B -f.'- ; ::',a-‘ -:Cv.,u-'._lnﬂ.- \
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43‘l'{’.l{k}"‘. ’ ¥ “" REEEE = it R

293.8 (DeGarnis, William) i B
burial Recoxds Segtion, 7th & B 3ts.

August 8, 1919,

Mr, Josaph DeCarnis,
434 Wost 42nd St,,
y New Yerk City.

Dear Jir:~

== Referring o your letter of July lst, rela-
tive to the death of your son, William DeCarnis, I bog

~leave %o advise you that this soldier's death wes caused
by shrapmel wounds over left eye, left upper arm and left
thigh, received in aetion September 6, 1918. We died at
6:10 2.M, that seme day at Grotte,

The yecords Marther show that a card and £
letter pertaining %o the fimal dispesition of the remains
were sant to Mrs Nicholas DeCarnis, 3516 W, 47¢h 3t., New
Tork City, the emergency addresses given by your son.
Aowever, as the eard has net been returned to this effice,
& new one is heye with enclosed together with a letter,
1t is requested that you carefully £ill out the card and
veturn it $o this office in the enelosed addressed envelope,

which requires no postage.

: I take this opportmity to express to you ,
the deep anl sincere sympathy of the Department on account f
of the great loss sustained in the death of your son, and
to comaend you for the contrilmtion you have made to the _
cause for which this soldier made the supreme sacrifice. 1
Very respectfully, .
Per V4
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},_,* Tak ek - Medical Records Sution

For all avaihb].e :l.nramtien rehtive to the death of Prt. Hlliam Deca.rnim
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B o s - Burial Records Section,
7th & B S5ts.
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PERSON .=

. ' ' BACKING SHEET .

SUBJECT....
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e .\l
38 COMPILA(ION OF DISPOSITION OF REMA(NS, DATA sgps0 |
I. Locaricx InpEx CArD: . f
o g |
(@) Name: .Q?C%EQED'-W%}]_J&IE__“_ ________ Ser. No. __1?(_)52?7 _____ DB |
PR =t
RanEV e Orﬂamzutlonqgf___]_)_____!q‘p_z:'f P___%Et:_f“_ _____________ ({ng /ﬁ?/
ORR: A '
(¢) Date of death _9=15-18 (@) Cause of death ... DWREA
II. Rearstratiox Carp.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):
(@) Grave No. !:_85 ......... Row et et W Plaphim s = S ECHE Cia yps s BB
(0) Emerg. Address _M;:_s__._},‘[._“;l}q_cgg‘_ui:s_!(MO?I}_&B.’E‘_)&E{&_V{_%EI}@.5_1':3_19_??1_1'01'1‘5
Ne.Y. T /
III. Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases e R R B oxR.
IV. A. G. O. DISPOSITIO'\T CARD:
AR S\ P
(@) Name /.- M«’mm_ w/
(C) "’de‘reqs ''''' j— -f-%._-‘;.‘_-,‘-.i’ij‘:—~'.-,-“‘--.'T—-l;';——---“f:'f‘f"’:-'--_-' ----- f!:".‘:_.T'.'T—"l'T"':‘.""‘?"._“"'“‘:'-T"",'I'_-_‘"'L.'f‘f—‘ff_— -----------------
/ ..’ .
(d) Remains to be broucht LM S5 T 7 - -
(e) To be interred in National Cemetery m§ S. at
5 éf’? o
=
O o \
(f) Shipping instructions upon arrivgﬂé"of {aeFa A U U S, e . Sl S, SO M | el
- Q‘?_(\'__-_ e e o 8 et e b e R e T
l'.‘:,
& =
(g) Disposition instructions If not brought to U. S.
. .. ") / /;" - = P
RFxamineris Initials o020 Datamesia: i« Kol o s , 1920.
V. A. G O. CorrEsPONDENCE shows communiteH i fiom L MERAANERS | e L dbontesr
- ] ,7._./"' b e & i { » i e
3L I Yo = A DAL 3 7‘/179’ Jdatacd - getr 2 MR it (Y SRS Q
1/ / ' [ /'/ pre i et
canﬁunmﬁ.r.equest m_'Em:._Il ,-ltem___-_-_-_;_,_____-_-, above; or requesting that____ T [ Lhnand g !
¥ i o ) DFD
g % AT T S s S S S SN S \
_________________________ - e -~
Ak 4
Examiner’s Initials _. 2. ... DD il L DA et S , 1920,
VI. G. R. S. Fiugs, CorrEsPoNDENCE—shows as follows: el
= 4 ’,// s A,’;.,.
______________________ ( __{___f.-'/_:__.ﬁ___-_‘_'__'.,,-..'_f_-.---_-'.:.-.--_:_________’__(;-_-____,_-‘,-{_--,,-:_:____:..}___,__________“_,“__.,____________
\ ,"5 (7
ke ffui / f |
}‘.\ (¢) Cancellation emos referred to? R A o o kst e S s e TR |
| Examiner’s Initials ____.'_f;Efz‘f.-. _________ Date Z_:ﬂ_i__;-__\;;f_"_ ____________________ , 1920,
COUNTRY TFRANCE CeMETERY No. .- 617 “}HEET No.— &8l 75 oS
G. ?&Sx:icﬁ;c.ﬁﬁl 2::7{320115 R {5{ bw::: % L.TE“ Make Form No. 114 /
FORMA Lbo - 7 “;/ A
7 — T f} : “-_*-'7 :
=17 Ve~ B CARDED f/{




0. 114/made i A 12/6/ , 1920.

& e

VM Checked by ... Liv

7= e 1276/ 1990,
e mIREC S VED’

| ' cable on _.____
= Following advice forwarded to Europe by
‘ L : letter on __Z_»:%%..): ......... Lamd@20 piie ,
~-._Zzé4_d.7f B A JW@%}/Q M(ﬁg“‘wa ____________
1DICTE CORRECTIONS
CHANGE OF ADVICE. Actiox TAREN.
byl dis Reilkies o MORONEN BopY
1O REMA I EUROPE oo a=27 57
- __-/fg'(__ &(/L/%A'—a-_-
________________ 22__ S B e e e e UL ST .-/_zzé? _}‘—/‘7
""" i gl - R PRl e s e T e T T e e i
!. — o =




G.R.S. FORM #114-A. STATION [Fismes 617

To be prepared in triplicate. DATE ___Jen, &4, 1922

REPORT OF DIiSINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT jce COMPARATIVE REPORT ‘i : i

Records of G.R.S., Headguarters. Discrepancy found upon fx-hu;gatibn of bod&
1. Name ____ p@ CARNIS, William ... SeelOaanei ol s Wiy e SRS e
2.0, Mok st YHOROET W o o e L R T W e - TR T R el
3. Rank . . Pl e S UorRANK=S & ~me, e s
4. Org.______C0sDs307%h Inf. 13 OBt s qins o mommma e
5. D.D.. . Seppet~36~ G /F/K. .. TR S (D Db i
i e O e s oo (b) D.B.

7. Grave No.. L85 o a-SechE S hams IG5 CravieyNO aaYrust an o 8. SocTe i i
S ENO e S e o Rowatme e, < g Bilgm “ o = D RoW o fasfon %
S e 17. No d130E_____________________________
18. Cemetery American Ctye - 19. Commune or town _EISMES_ ________________
20, Dept.qor County . Marne. . - - ... ShCommiry Brapnee.. ... .. - G0 Ll

22. G.R.S. Hdgrs. Code No. | 6117

23. Disinterred (Date) 1-B4-22 By W.0.Rapine

24,

9.

Signature Jumor Technical Asslstant

PREPARATION

26. What other means“of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on-body, give description of body in detail).

Row regular No evidenr:.e found on body %o disprove 1dentity°

28. Nature of burial

___________________________________________________________________________________________________________

29. Any discrepancy noted upon ex?matmn of body, as compared with G.R.S8. records
guoted above?

30. Body prepared and placed in casket: Date = ™7 ™ By

s e =

' ) -
31. Casket sealed by _____ . _ W.C. a.pine e

"N Te slﬁnature of Embalmer, (Supervisor

T2 =g e



SHIPMENT, (Show actual marking of box.)"  ° Box No. _0s22848 e ) e

32. Designation of body: 4
Name,w.‘,,,,A.WilliamiDE. CARNIS x - Serdial No._  n@s5a%y. 3
Rank ________ Pvtse . ... Organization ‘_Qo.]). G TROR b o P R SISl g e

33. Consigned to:

Name of‘ Permanent Cemeter'y Oise-Aisne Amer. Cty , 608 SERINGT"a-ethESLES(Aisne)
34. Casket boxed and’ marked (Date)—“"w-l—ew&-ﬁﬂ ______________ By g CaRapine—-------

35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above
is correct.

. | : »
Signature of G.R.S. Inapector‘__h_____‘_g___ AN e
36, Remarks, . ..o ot it B A ltea T Qo 42, Yavia, lst Lt QMG ..
_____________ L
37. Shipped from point of Operation: (Date) . __ _______ e, S, Bmet 1) L
To point of Concentration . _ ____ . _ e - TR S Bt e i N | el
: (Name )
CONVOYOI: . {: o, S P mrostoct S5 rbi Sk oot Signature Shipping Officer o
38. Received at Railhead .or- Point of Concentration: Date = . .~ . _ .
By GHRIST Reprepentative e T N TR £ 1. : e s i

39. Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date,m,,

To Permanent Cemetery -Giﬁe"&i&e“r'ﬁmaﬂw"@?ﬁ;igl)‘iﬂgﬁs'e-t"ﬁeaies-.—-ﬁ—:l-.ﬁsn‘e =

CONVOVORN. 5 5 o e i Sl T Signature Shipping Officer N,/ ‘¥ ¢ Grnde
g s e et Coe

G.R.S. Representative .~ e ol
41. Reinterred. flgeRl,l2228,0i3a~-Alsne Cem,608 Seringes et Neslesliicnel)-
42. Grave No. T {3 - = - = L Seclionmmemsess R
43. Elaﬁg:ggglg-,;.-_,,-i.; ,,,,,, P s et BOW St o S i A g L e

/ﬁ S e il
W .y.Gleary"“""““"’"“
Lte,Chaplain,Usi,

G.R.S. Representative

tab



G- R. S. Form. No. 16:A Place_. . Fismes, Cem, 617

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL ...  gan. 2atn, 1022

1. REMAINS OF.......DB CABNIS, William . _.: SERIAL NUMBER 1705277

RANK Prie ORGARIZATION .. et B0 s 2l SOTEN 0L - 0 C s

2. Disinterred (date): I'rom (give eomplete location) :
dan, 24th, 1922 Gre 185, Sec. G, Plot 4, Cems 617 .
Lol B 1 A . e R e T Unif S SR E oSN s SHEU B
3. _Reburied (date) : Augewl 1922 In (give complete loeation) : relb,Block D,
Row 9,0iss=-Aisne CemoB08,Jeringes et Nssles(iisne)
T@= Y5 9 e = Il :_..4 “(1
By : Group . bnria.l gro P e 3 Y e et ~__Nature of reburial P'%,?n,“ﬁfet
4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of bhody upon disintferment :
Badly decamposed, features unrecognizable. Buried in uniform amd burlap.
9. (@) Identification tags : Buried with body ?.. . No.... .. ..0On grave marker? . . s Yapi o
(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :
________________________ Row regulsre No evidence found on body to disprove IEEHEXIFF.identity. . . ..
6. What Jdoes examination of body show asregards the following identifying items ? 2l
(@) Height (actual measurement). ygnavle to-determine
(6) Weight (estimated)- i) e g s sl i
(c) Hai»—Color 2 R e ﬂfﬁ
Quantity
Characteristices
(d) Hair on face—Color S Mg T
Loecation
QT DA o e s S B i
(¢) Permanent marks on bhody (cld scars, peculiaﬁities,
or missingparts) . yome
(/) Wounds or missing parts (received at time ol casualty) e AR A e
Butire right arm missing from skoulder, .=~ :

“Bede-Bird,; Bhockery

T Disin-icrment

e o Cree s~ roy d()\-/’ o\, _
e = pproged Loy mt it

Z (Title). (iR AP R
8 Rebuvial W WM/O/Q S -

supervisad by ‘L,J):Ea,ya : E St Approved : . ,.....W...D'gl@.-apy. L i “/7
' (iilnkte,Chaplain UShs




b

INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF 6. R. §. FORM NO. 16-A

Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side ol sheet in the corresponding numbered
space. This form is r-upplemcn‘ml to and is to be forwarded with G. R. 8. Form 1-a, 1‘(‘pm’img
reburial locations. To be used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification
on body. ~

1. Show ~ol(he1' s name, serial 11umber mnl\ andorganization,and by wohim d15111terrocl and reburied.

a

2. Give date .md accurate information as to location from which the Dbody was disinterred
and the aroup and unit which made disinterment.

3. Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial and the group and unit
which made ro]numl. and how reburial was made—in casket, w ooden hox, ete.

L. State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether recognition is possible, and how the
b0d\ was criginally buried—in a caal{ot bo\ burlap, ete. This statement Quou!(l be :as complete as
pOa-le)le

5. (a) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on grave marker
by reportm-r “SYes Font e No" -

(b) State whether or not hod\' appears to have been a hospital case. Were any {identilying
articles found in or on body or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-ouder receipts,
and the like found on body or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might
he of use in identifying the body, other than that tabulated under Item No 6.

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the
condition of the hody will allow. Items (e) and (/) under the body description are very important
and shoudl be very complete. The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in
with great care. There are 32 teeth to be accounted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart.
Beginning at themiddle line in hoth upper and lower jaws, the teeth are farranged symmetrically
on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines (tearing teeth), bicuspids
(chewing fteeth), and molars (principal cheaving teeth). An examination should be made and
i‘imlingbharted to.cover the following basic conditions @ Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge
worl, ﬁliil}\,‘.&‘ﬁ, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jwas found..-

I.; 3 ‘.‘
MISSING TEETH. ... All teeth iissing through previous
extraction (not “those Iractured or
displaced by recent wounds) should
e buat('hed\nltt thus :
CROWNED: TEETH o Rlock in solid the crown of tooth (lahel (& PORCELAIN CROWN
: gold, porcelain, or gold and poreelain), OLD CROWN
thus :
BRIDGE WORK .. . ... .Blockin solid the erown of tooth (lahel
goitl bridge, gold and porcelain bridge)
thus ol
: ' SILVER PH.LING GOLD FILLING
FILLINGS .. ... . ....Draw filling on tooth accurately as GOLD FILLING GOLD FILLING
possible (block in and label gold, GQ'-D Ut K
gilver, cement), thus:
Y "CHVlTY
DECAYED
CARIES (CAVITIES) - . Outline location and size pl cavity,
shade in thus :
DENTODRES (PLATES) . Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate block in teeth attached and indicate

retaining clasps on natural teeth-with the word * clasp ™ !

7. Show name of person supervising the disintzrment and the name and title of the person
Approving same. : -

¥ 9 = z 0 . 3 = . . . te 1 4 Ly g 3 : o
8. Show name of person supervising the reburial and.the namie and- title ol the person approving
sanie. ' : : SN



COMPTLATION OF DISPCSITION OF RIAINS DaTa

File ¥ 58249

T. LOCATION INDEX CuiDb: 3
M LIS S hetiARNT 3, William 1705277

(a) Neme “.“.“..q--u."..n.“-.“.,"...-.;5er' L R g A s e
Pyt ¢d. D, Z07th Inf. S e
(v} Ramkp s ... o Orgmmngabdons . o L e s =)
9=-156-18 _ Caise of DWERLA e T
() Date of déath. . ..oooiooe QeBth. e oo R e e T
I1. REGISTRATIMELARD.~{ Check Rag.,Card Inf.ggeinst Loc.Ind.Ié:f.)': -

'

18 :
o) Grave No...o Lo __Rect s
far Geeiio %&é"’. i De - Cadats, (Mother) 454 W ARHA St. newW YOIk

{v) Emerg. Address—-..... s B e e Sl Rt s Eo v SRR
” ‘,'.,; 2
. G -

-

ITI.Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases

IV. Infermaiion on which advice to Europe in letter of trunsmittal was based:

VA . oy ) 7} HaL - . : .
V4 .
e ) M Cogid

.......................................................................................................

(Cable On  coeememsrsemrazesacaszoopes :
0 o

4 fh339Wing &dVii:gizzzfrded g by(Lﬂtter of transmitial on/ ,.-182 s
AL AGAALAALB i e
gt B n e e . |

T e D b 7 R SR RN

VI. Form 1l5 forwardec to G.R.3.Hobogen, NI it e e S SOEERERA
VII. SURPLELENTARY REQUESTS
Date of _ Kelationship
and Bource.. ... ... e ERE L S RBBLRES T sctlon kocen SO
711I. Ferm 115 raceived from G.A.5. Hoboken, N.J.-... ef-:flu-;i-k{xf.”lgz YRGS
3
o NTRY CFMATERY NO. _“GREET H0.
G’v '\»5- Fom’: 115"‘&
suzust , 1920 e &
FRancs : 617 S 287
L~-666 /} B e
: - SGr17-24



TO:- REGISTRA™ ON BRANCH  .R.S. <1 / ) FUT WABER J' 8 2./‘/ ?
: - )
FROM 1= S ks o DATE : / /
Dlc iss furnish information =g indicated below regirding the Yollowing so0l
HALE ;@( 7N S WIS NUMBER '
RANK 0y ORGANIZATION & O L2 Fo f LN/
t
v 0 GUESTION REPLY
—— o = # .
j 0 7
L Do particulars of soldier <Z / 7 27 ;
ziveon tbove agree with Records? o= s 2 (7
& G
s Date of Death. ;
A9 4/ 17
3. Cause and plice of deuth, (&j - f:"’*’v .,,/
4. Number of Casualty Cablezram. Jr;, g‘ /g‘ 9 2 7 AL . Aé"? y"f
i:_,,..:’ 7 i{l
5. | bate buried. o = :
Cg T §How . =9
6« | Grave Locution. 2 = LS &
(2) Compiete record required, é "é /‘"J Z /A v e <t
(b) Name of Cemetery or Coms- C £
aung only reguircd. : e f
; ﬁ; e an /?». ;IS ME
T Who reported burial. 2 #’S W ( {45 ;1 \: ';. J
1 8s Has report been confirmsd by é.:‘f 2040. < N 2k '7'
% G-B.S- %
) I RN R s EELANL
1 94 Report as to Grave Marker, (7 .. C—"._"‘“"_V: g & o s E
[ C. r | a;\'-.:“, - &
10. | Report as to Identification o o ‘
Tags. {D S
: w,/ : :
11, | Who is nearest relative? @ f’g: ey,
; @AY
12. | Has N/R been notified? 1,/ : ‘
(Give Date) U Jr TP AN AR
13, | Regort the cxact pesitien of Ma ARy f g
your inguiry on this case. T o 0T \ ~d W iv.
(Reply in a1l cases if no ’,J VOl N
information on rcr‘ord) e 2
(,f"; \ NO . x
14. What is the Photozraph No.? SR < = » !
N.B. 411 Proper namgs to be
printed in PLAIN BLOCK LETTERS.
. /) | ; /.
4 f:..'/ /
i A
4 i/ 1
i
| e
Vd
I =






